and the use of proceeds as described under �Use of Proceeds,� in each case as if such transactions had closed
immediately prior to the beginning of the period presented or as of the date presented. Pro forma financial data are not
necessarily representative of the results we would have achieved if we had owned the properties being acquired in the
pending acquisition during the periods presented.

You should review this information together with �Risk Factors,� �Use of Proceeds,� �Capitalization,� �Management�s
Discussion and Analysis of Financial Condition and Results of Operations� and our consolidated historical financial
statements and related notes included, as applicable, in this prospectus supplement and our Annual Report on Form
10-K for the year ended December 31, 2013, our Quarterly Report on Form 10-Q for the quarter ended June 30, 2014,
as amended, and our subsequent filings with the SEC, in each case, incorporated by reference into this prospectus
supplement and the accompanying prospectus.

S-11

Edgar Filing: CALLON PETROLEUM CO - Form 424B3

Table of Contents 20

Table of Contents

Pro Forma
Six Months Ended

June 30, Year Ended December 31,
Six Months
Ended
June 30,
2014

Year
Ended

December 31,
2013 2014 2013 2013 2012 2011

(in thousands)
Statement of Operations
Data:

Operating revenues
Crude oil revenues $ 85,597 $ 132,231 $ 68,619 $ 38,601 $ 88,960 $ 96,584 $ 100,962
Natural gas revenues 8,406 19,535 5,168 6,700 13,609 14,149 26,682

Total oil and natural gas
revenues 94,003 151,766 73,787 45,301 102,569 110,733 127,644

Operating expenses
Lease operating expenses 10,968 26,478 8,593 10,836 19,779 23,330 18,285
Production taxes 4,964 6,127 4,182 1,532 4,133 3,224 2,062
Depreciation, depletion
and amortization 30,858 68,352 22,520 21,696 43,967 49,701 48,701
General and administrative 20,446 20,534 20,446 8,284 20,534 20,358 16,636
Accretion expense 433 1,846 401 1,098 1,785 2,253 2,338
Gain on sale of other
property and equipment (1,080) �  (1,080) �  �  �  �
Impairment of other
property and equipment �  1,707 �  �  1,707 1,177 �

Total operating expenses 66,589 125,044 55,062 43,446 91,905 100,043 88,022

Income from operations 27,414 26,722 18,725 1,855 10,664 10,690 39,622

Other (income) expense
Interest expense 8,824 21,003 2,802 3,052 6,094 9,108 11,717
Gain on early
extinguishment of debt (3,205) (3,696) (3,205) �  (3,696) (1,366) (1,942)
Gain on acquired assets �  �  �  �  �  �  (5,041)
(Gain) loss on derivative
contracts 7,198 1,360 7,198 (1,563) 1,360 (1,717) �
Other income (142) (485) (142) (89) (485) (79) (1,426)

Total other (income)
expense 12,675 18,182 6,653 1,400 3,273 5,946 3,308

Income before income
taxes 14,739 8,540 12,072 455 7,391 4,744 36,314
Income tax expense
(benefit) 6,402 3,506 5,469 494 3,104 2,223 (69,283)

Edgar Filing: CALLON PETROLEUM CO - Form 424B3

Table of Contents 21

Income (loss) before
equity in earnings of
Medusa Spar LLC 8,337 5,034 6,603 (39) 4,287 2,521 105,597
Equity in earnings of
Medusa Spar LLC �  17 �  (3) 17 226 799

Net income (loss) 8,337 5,051 6,603 (42) 4,304 2,747 106,396
Preferred stock dividends (3,947) (4,627) (3,947) (680) (4,627) �  �

Income (loss) available to
common stockholders $ 4,390 $ 424 $ 2,656 $ (722) $ (323) $ 2,747 $ 106,396

Cash Flow Data:
Capital expenditures $ 127,219 $ 69,385 $ 170,609 $ 135,374 $ 100,243
Net cash flow provided by
operating activities 35,597 20,237 54,329 51,290 79,167
Net cash flow used in
investing activities (124,952) (67,380) (79,804) (93,073) (91,511)
Net cash flow (used in)
provided by financing
activities 87,515 59,410 27,348 (243) 38,703

Balance Sheet Data (at
period end):
Cash and cash equivalents $ 4,800 $ 1,172 $ 13,406 $ 3,012 $ 1,139 $ 43,795
Property and equipment,
net 646,028 437,479 320,380 324,187 269,521 215,912
Total assets 766,736 539,918 441,203 423,953 378,173 369,707
Total long-term debt 275,000 166,500 109,053 75,748 120,668 125,345
Stockholders� equity 399,767 282,589 276,535 279,094 205,971 201,202

S-12

Edgar Filing: CALLON PETROLEUM CO - Form 424B3

Table of Contents 22

Table of Contents

SUMMARY HISTORICAL AND PRO FORMA OPERATING DATA

The following table summarizes our net production and operating data on an historical basis and pro forma basis
assuming the consummation of the pending acquisition prior to the beginning of the period presented.

Pro Forma Historical
Six Months
Ended
June 30,
2014

Year
Ended

December 31,
2013

Six Months
Ended June 30, Year Ended December 31,

2014 2013 2013 2012 2011
Production:
Oil (MBbl) 915 1,371 737 404 911 977 996
Natural gas (MMcf) 1,332 4,271 816 1,525 3,011 3,588 5,081